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JOINT COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY 
 

April 03, 2013 Hearing Room C 
5:30 PM 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Co-Chair 

Sen. Jackie Winters, Co-Chair 
Rep. Chris Garrett, Co-Chair 
Rep. Andy Olson, Co-Chair 
Sen. Arnie Roblan 
Rep. Jeff Barker 
Rep. Wally Hicks 
Rep. Wayne Krieger 
Rep. Greg Matthews 

 
 
MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Betsy Close 
 
 
STAFF PRESENT: Josh Nasbe, Committee Counsel 

Andra Tom, Committee Assistant 
 
 
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 3194 – Public Hearing 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Recording Log 
 

5:34:11 PM Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Winters 
 
5:34:18 PM HB 3194 - Public Hearing 
5:36:06 PM Co-Chair Prozanski 
5:36:56 PM {Exhibit} 1: Paul DeMuniz, Former Chief Justice, Oregon Supreme Court 
5:40:41 PM {Exhibit} 2: Keith Meisenheimer, retired judge, Circuit Court, Multnomah 

County, Oregon 
5:44:42 PM {Exhibit} 3: John Hummel, State and Federal Policy Director, Oregon 

Primary Care Association 
5:47:52 PM Christine Landers, Deputy District Attorney, Clackamas County, Oregon 
5:51:02 PM Mike Louaillier, Clackamas County, Oregon 
5:54:37 PM Co-Chair Olson 
5:54:46 PM Landers 
5:54:58 PM Co-Chair Winters 
5:55:38 PM {Exhibit} 4: Kiki Parker-Rose, Director, Community Corrections, Klamath 

County, Oregon 
5:59:00 PM {Exhibit} 5: Douglas Cooper, Assistant Director, Mercy Corps Northwest 
6:02:18 PM {Exhibit} 6: Paul Solomon, Executive Director, Sponsors, Inc. 
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6:05:25 PM Co-Chair Winters 
6:06:00 PM Michael Regan, Senior Deputy District Attorney, Clackamas County 
6:09:38 PM Teresa McCart, Portland, Oregon 
6:13:18 PM Christina McMahon, Assistant Director, Juvenile Services Division, 

Department of Community Justice, Multnomah County, Oregon 
6:16:47 PM Co-Chair Garrett 
6:17:14 PM McMahon 
6:17:25 PM Don Lincoln, Custody Services Manager, Juvenile Justice Program, 

Multnomah County, Oregon 
6:20:25 PM Roy Washington, Multnomah County, Oregon 
6:24:05 PM Brackow McKey, Senior Deputy District Attorney, Washington County, 

Oregon 
6:27:38 PM Co-Chair Winters 
6:27:57 PM McKey 
6:28:03 PM Co-Chair Olson 
6:28:09 PM McKey 
6:28:10 PM Co-Chair Olson 
6:28:16 PM McKey 
6:28:18 PM Rep. Matthews 
6:28:46 PM McKey 
6:30:22 PM Co-Chair Winters 
6:30:49 PM {Exhibit} 7: Gretchen Vala, President, Oregon CURE 
6:34:13 PM {Exhibit} 8: Patty Katz, Oregon Action, Re-Entry Organizations and 

Resources 
6:37:30 PM Karen James, Oregon 
6:40:32 PM Co-Chair Winters 
6:40:52 PM Ryan Deckert, President, Oregon Business Association 
6:43:16 PM {Exhibit} 9: John Douglas Carter, Chair, Oregon Business Plan Steering 

Committee 
6:48:04 PM {Exhibit} 10: David Zehntbauer, Oregon Business Assocation 
6:51:30 PM Co-Chair Winters 
6:52:09 PM {Exhibit} 11: Lindsey Nelson, Oregon 
6:55:22 PM {Exhibit} 12-13: Jayne Downing, Executive Director, Mid-Valley Women's 

Crisis Service 
6:58:32 PM Sybill Hebb, Oregon Law Center 
7:01:52 PM Co-Chair Winters 
7:02:16 PM {Exhibit} 14: LaDonna Pollard, Albany, Oregon 
7:07:21 PM {Exhibit} 15: Barbara Ross, League of Women Voters, Oregon 
7:11:05 PM Deanne Horne, Metropolitan Public Defenders Office, Portland, Oregon 
7:14:32 PM {Exhibit} 16: David Williams, Chair, Citizens Crime Commission 
7:17:40 PM Co-Chair Winters 
7:18:00 PM {Exhibit} 17: Gary Griffin, Metropolitan Alliance for Common Good 
7:20:44 PM {Exhibit} 18: Alison McIntosh, Co-Chair, Human Services Coalition of 

Oregon 
7:22:59 PM Co-Chair Winters 
7:23:41 PM {Exhibit} 19: Ted Smietana, Yamhill County Corrections 
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7:27:02 PM Leland Berger, attorney, Portland, Oregon 
7:30:54 PM Co-Chair Winters 
7:30:59 PM {Exhibit} 20: witness registration 
7:31:03 PM The following testimony is submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
7:31:06 PM {Exhibit} 21: Daniel R. Murphy, Presiding Judge, Circuit Court, Linn 

County, Oregon 
7:31:08 PM {Exhibit} 22: David Winett, Eugene, Oregon 
7:31:11 PM {Exhibit} 23: Tricia Hedin, Eugene, Oregon 
7:31:14 PM {Exhibit} 24: Bob Robison, Portland, Oregon 
7:31:16 PM {Exhibit} 25: Nancy Campbell, Depoe Bay, Oregon 
7:31:19 PM {Exhibit} 26: Toya Fick, Government Affairs Director, Stand for Children, 

Oregon 
7:31:21 PM {Exhibit} 27: Richard Weinman, Eugene, Oregon 
7:31:22 PM Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Winters 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Exhibit Summary 
 

5:36:56 PM {Exhibit} 1: HB 3194, written testimony, Paul DeMuniz, 1 p 
5:40:41 PM {Exhibit} 2: HB 3194, written testimony, Keith Meisenheimer, 2 pp 
5:44:42 PM {Exhibit} 3: HB 3194, written testimony, John Hummel, 1 p 
5:55:38 PM {Exhibit} 4: HB 3194, written testimony, Kiki Parker-Rose, 2 pp 
5:59:00 PM {Exhibit} 5: HB 3194, written testimony, Douglas Cooper, 2 pp 
6:02:18 PM {Exhibit} 6: HB 3194, written testimony, Paul Solomon, 2 pp 
6:30:49 PM {Exhibit} 7: HB 3194, written testimony, Gretchen Vala, 1 p 
6:34:13 PM {Exhibit} 8: HB 3194, written testimony, Patty Katz, 4 pp 
6:43:16 PM {Exhibit} 9: HB 3194, written testimony, John D. Carter, 2 pp 
6:48:04 PM {Exhibit} 10: HB 3194, written testimony, David Zehntbauer, 2 pp 
6:52:09 PM {Exhibit} 11: HB 3194, written testimony, Lindsey Nelson, 1 p 
6:55:22 PM {Exhibit} 12: HB 3194, written testimony, Jayne Downing, 2 pp 
6:55:23 PM {Exhibit} 13: HB 3194, written testimony of Kristin Heydel, Jayne Downing, 

1 p 
7:02:16 PM {Exhibit} 14: HB 3194, written testimony, LaDonna Pollard, 3 pp 
7:07:21 PM {Exhibit} 15: HB 3194, written testimony, Barbara Ross, 1 p 
7:14:32 PM {Exhibit} 16: HB 3194, written testimony, David Williams, 2 pp 
7:18:00 PM {Exhibit} 17: HB 3194, written testimony, Gary Griffin, 1 p 
7:20:44 PM {Exhibit} 18: HB 3194, written testimony, Alison McIntosh, 1 p 
7:23:41 PM {Exhibit} 19: HB 3194, written testimony, Ted Smietana, 2 pp 
7:30:59 PM {Exhibit} 20: HB 3194, witness registration, staff, 2 pp 
7:31:06 PM {Exhibit} 21: HB 3194, written testimony, Daniel R. Murphy, 2 pp 
7:31:08 PM {Exhibit} 22: HB 3194, written testimony, David Winett, 1 p 
7:31:11 PM {Exhibit} 23: HB 3194, written testimony, Tricia Hedin, 1 p 
7:31:14 PM {Exhibit} 24: HB 3194, written testimony, Bob Robison, 1 p 
7:31:16 PM {Exhibit} 25: HB 3194, written testimony, Nancy Campbell, 2 pp 
7:31:19 PM {Exhibit} 26: HB 3194, written testimony, Toya Fick, 1 p 
7:31:21 PM {Exhibit} 27: HB 3194, written testimony, Richard Weinman, 1 p 


